
 

Claycots School Partnership 
Britwell Campus: Monksfield Way, Slough, SL2 1QX, Tel: 01753 521215 
Town Hall Campus: Bath Road, Slough, SL1 3UQ, Tel: 01753 531415 

Website: www.claycots.co.uk • Email: enquiries@claycots.com 

The 2025-2026 Academic Year Dates are outlined below:  

Autumn Term 2025 

Term 1 

Inset Day 1 Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Inset Day 2 Thursday 4th September 2025 

Inset Day 3 Friday 5th September 2025 

Start of Term for Children (Year 1-6 only) Monday 8th September 2025 

New Nursery and Reception children From 11th September 2025 
(individual timings and start dates to be confirmed) 

End of term for Children Friday 24th October 2025 

October Half Term Holiday Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 2025 

Term 2 

Start of Term for Children Monday 3rd November 2025 

End of Term for Children  Friday 19th December 2025 (Earlier finish for children) 

Christmas Holiday Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 

Spring Term 2026 

Term 3 

Inset Day 4 Monday 5th January 2026 

Start of Term for Children  Tuesday 6th January 2026 

End of term for Children Friday 13th February 2026 

February Half Term Holiday Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 2026 

Term 4 

Inset Day 5 Monday 23rd February 2026 

Start of Term for Children Tuesday 24th February 2026 

End of Term for Children  Friday 27th March 2026 (Earlier finish for children) 

Easter Holiday Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 2026 
(Good Friday 3rd  April 2026, Easter Monday 6th April 2026) 

Summer Term 2026 

Term 5 

Start of Term for Children  Monday 13th April 2026 

Bank Holiday – School Closed Monday 4th May 2026 

End of term for Children Friday 22nd May 2026 

May Half Term Holiday Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2026 

Term 6 

Start of Term for Children Monday 1st June 2026 

End of Term for Children  Wednesday 22nd July 2026 (Earlier finish for children) 

 

 


